

The Retired Employees Association of Orange County, Inc.

PO Box 11787, Santa Ana, CA 92711-1787

Phone: 714 840-3995 • www.reaoc.org • Email: reaoc@reaoc.org

Our office hours are from 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Officers

Linda Robinson Doug Storm Co-Presidents

Rebecca Guider Secretary

> Bill Castro Treasurer

Vacant Past President

Directors

Tom Cooney

Frank Eley

Sara Ruckle Harms

Gaylan Harris

John Iagjian

Larry Leaman

Michael Schumacher

Appointed Staff

Linda Robinson CRCEA Delegate

Ilene Bárcenas Informer Editor

John Iagjian Membership Chair

Ilene Bárcenas Executive Director April 1, 2022

CRCEA CONFERENCE INVITATION TO THE CRCEA 2022 SPRING CONFERENCE

Conference Date: May 2nd and 3rd, 2022

Conference Place: as this is a virtual conference, we will all be meeting via an online platform.

To all CRCEA Delegates, Alternates, County Association Members, Affiliates, Retirement Board Members, Spouses, and Guests:

The Retired Employees Association of Orange County cordially invites you to virtually attend the CRCEA Spring 2022 Conference to be virtually held on May 1st and 2nd, 2022.

Thank you for registering for the conference utilizing our on-line platform. It is very important that you use the same email address when you register and when you attend the conference. Since this is a new way of participating in a conference, there will be a training that must be taken after you register so that you can maneuver and get familiar with the conference site. The training should take 5-10 minutes to complete.

Your completed registration form(s) and your on-line payment must be received by April 25, 2022. If you are unable to complete an on-line payment, you may mail a check for the amount of your registration by no later than April 25, 2022. The check, made payable to "REAOC", would be mailed to our address shown above.

Any questions regarding conference registration should be referred to: llene Barcenas, Conference Co-Chair, at (714) 840-3995 or reaoc@reaoc.org. We look forward to seeing you at the conference.

Sincerely,

Linda Robinson, Co-President

Linda Robinson.

Doug Storm, Co-President

Dong Stor